
FIDM
MBA  |  B.A.  |  B.S.  |  A.A.

FIDM COLLEGE CATALOG
JULY 1, 2023 - JUNE 30, 2024









At FIDM, we prepare you to launch your 

career by providing a supportive, creative, 

and professional environment from which 

to learn practical skills, build a network 

of industry contacts, and gain real-world 

experience. 

You’ll have the opportunity to generate 

innovative design and business solutions 

for top brands, collaborate with companies, 

build your portfolio, and put what you’re 

learning in the classroom to work. 

Advanced Study Fashion Design student 
Mohamed Salaheldin does a final fitting 
for the DEBUT Runway Show.

< 

FIDM. 
YOUR STORY  
BEGINS HERE.



Our graduates own thriving design, marketing,  

and creative business companies. They’re in 

charge of merchandising, product development, 

and buying for major brands. Some work as beauty 

executives, design active wear, ready-to-wear, or 

haute couture, while others create costumes for 

Emmy®- and Oscar®-nominated films. 

Everything we do, from curriculum to career 

services, is geared toward ensuring that our 

students graduate with the skills and work experi- 

ence necessary for success in their chosen field.

A Visual Communications student 
prepares a store window at the 
Beverly Hills Saks Fifth Avenue.

<







TABLE OF CONTENTS
8 

12
14
15
16
22
22
26
30
34
38
42
46
50
56
60
64
64
66
68
70

72
74
74
76 
78
80 
80
82
90 
92
94
96
98

100
140
160
162
163
163

164
164
166

169
171
177
178
179
180
181
185
190
195
195
199
200
201
202
203
204
206
208
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220 
221
222
224
226
228
230

President’s Message
FIDM’s Mission
Accreditation
Advisory Board
Programs of Study
Associate of Arts Programs
Apparel Industry Management
Beauty Marketing & Product Development
Digital Marketing 
Digital Media
Fashion Design
Graphic Design
Interior Design
Merchandising & Marketing
Merchandise Product Development
Visual Communications
Advanced Study Programs
The Business of Denim
Fashion Design
Film & TV Costume Design
International Manufacturing 
& Product Development
Menswear
Bachelor of Science Programs
Apparel Technical Design
Beauty Business Management  
Business Management
Bachelor of Arts Programs
Creative Industry Studies
Design
Digital Cinema 
Digital Marketing
Graphic Design
Professional Studies
Master of Business Administration
Course Descriptions
Faculty
Policies & Regulations
Admissions Process 
Financial Aid
Government Aid Programs

Private & Institutional Scholarships 
General Guidelines for Financial Aid
Satisfactory Academic Progress (SAP) 
Requirements
Student Loan Information
Estimated Program Charges
Cancellation, Withdrawal, & FIDM Refund Policy
Return of Title IV Funds
Academic Information & Policies
Governance
Transfer Credit Policies
Student Rights
Facilities and Equipment
FIDM eLearning System
Student Conduct & Responsibilities
Student Services
Department of Student Success
F-1 Visa International Students
Campus & Personal Safety
General Information
Student Activities
Graduation
Campus Life & Resources
FIDM Library
Online Learning
Housing
Career Development
Internships
Industry Partnerships
Study Abroad
Student Activities
Giving Back
Museum & Galleries
DEBUT Runway Show
Events 
Our Campus
Alumni
Administration & Staff
Academic Calendar 
How to Apply

7




