







FIDM. YOUR STORY BEGINS HERE.

At FIDM, we prepare you to launch your career by providing a supportive, creative, and professional environment from which to learn practical skills, build a network of industry contacts, and gain real-world experience.

You'll have the opportunity to generate innovative design and business solutions for top brands, collaborate with companies, build your portfolio, and put what you're learning in the classroom to work.

Advanced Study Fashion Design student Mohamed Salaheldin does a final fitting for the DEBUT Runway Show.

Our graduates own thriving design, marketing, and creative business companies. They're in charge of merchandising, product development, and buying for major brands. Some work as beauty executives, design active wear, ready-to-wear, or haute couture, while others create costumes for Emmy®- and Oscar®-nominated films.

Everything we do, from curriculum to career services, is geared toward ensuring that our students graduate with the skills and work experience necessary for success in their chosen field.

A Visual Communications student > prepares a store window at the Beverly Hills Saks Fifth Avenue.





TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>8</u>	President's Message	<u>164</u>	Private & Institutional Scholarships
<u>12</u>	FIDM's Mission	<u>164</u>	General Guidelines for Financial Aid
<u>14</u>	Accreditation	<u>166</u>	Satisfactory Academic Progress (SAP)
<u>15</u>	Advisory Board		Requirements
<u>16</u>	Programs of Study	<u>169</u>	Student Loan Information
<u>22</u>	Associate of Arts Programs	<u>171</u>	Estimated Program Charges
<u>22</u>	Apparel Industry Management	<u>177</u>	Cancellation, Withdrawal, & FIDM Refund Policy
<u>26</u>	Beauty Marketing & Product Development	<u>178</u>	Return of Title IV Funds
<u>30</u>	Digital Marketing	<u>179</u>	Academic Information & Policies
34	Digital Media	<u>180</u>	Governance
<u>38</u>	Fashion Design	<u>181</u>	Transfer Credit Policies
<u>42</u>	Graphic Design	<u>185</u>	Student Rights
46	Interior Design	<u>190</u>	Facilities and Equipment
<u>50</u>	Merchandising & Marketing	<u>195</u>	FIDM eLearning System
<u>56</u>	Merchandise Product Development	<u>195</u>	Student Conduct & Responsibilities
60	Visual Communications	<u>199</u>	Student Services
64	Advanced Study Programs	<u>200</u>	Department of Student Success
64	The Business of Denim	<u>201</u>	F-1 Visa International Students
66	Fashion Design	<u>202</u>	Campus & Personal Safety
68	Film & TV Costume Design	<u>203</u>	General Information
70	International Manufacturing	<u>204</u>	Student Activities
	& Product Development	<u>206</u>	Graduation
<u>72</u>	Menswear	<u>208</u>	Campus Life & Resources
<u>74</u>	Bachelor of Science Programs	<u>210</u>	FIDM Library
<u>74</u>	Apparel Technical Design	<u>211</u>	Online Learning
<u>76</u>	Beauty Business Management	<u>212</u>	Housing
<u>78</u>	Business Management	<u>213</u>	Career Development
<u>80</u>	Bachelor of Arts Programs	<u>214</u>	Internships
80	Creative Industry Studies	<u>215</u>	Industry Partnerships
<u>82</u>	Design	<u>216</u>	Study Abroad
<u>90</u>	Digital Cinema	<u>217</u>	Student Activities
<u>92</u>	Digital Marketing	<u>218</u>	Giving Back
<u>94</u>	Graphic Design	<u>219</u>	Museum & Galleries
<u>96</u>	Professional Studies	220	DEBUT Runway Show
<u>98</u>	Master of Business Administration	<u>221</u>	Events
<u>100</u>	Course Descriptions	222	Our Campus
<u>140</u>	<u>Faculty</u>	<u>224</u>	Alumni
<u>160</u>	Policies & Regulations	226	Administration & Staff
<u>162</u>	Admissions Process	228	Academic Calendar
<u>163</u>	Financial Aid	<u>230</u>	How to Apply

163

Government Aid Programs